TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Bearing Ball & Roller, Inc.		04/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Bearing Corporation	
Street Address:	44 High Street	
City:	West Nyack	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10994	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1076300	THE GENERAL
Registration Number:	1158822	THE GENERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9736224444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English LLP - Robert W. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

33268/3 RWS 0406
Robert W. Smith
/Robert W. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0013

900047393

Date:	04/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Gen Bear '300 Release#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0014 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Capital Markets Inc. held a Security Interest from General

Bearing Corporation, recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on November 6, 1987 at Reel 0588,

Frame 0297, against, inter alia, Registration No. 1,076,300 and Registration No. 1,158,822

(respectively, the "Security Interest" and the "Registrations").

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo & Company (formerly Wells Fargo Capital Markets Inc.)

assigned the Security Interest to World Machinery Company aka World Machinery Corporation,

recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on February 16, 2006 at Reel 003249, Frame 0001

against the Registrations.

WHEREAS, World Machinery Company changed its name to General Bearing Ball &

Roller, Inc. effective December 15, 2003 and General Bearing Ball & Roller, Inc. is now the

holder of the Security Interest;

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, General

Bearing Ball & Roller, Inc. hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest.

GENERAL BEARING BALL & ROLLER, INC.

Dated: 4/18/06

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

David Gussack

President

TRADEMA®K514146.1 REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0015